# Mine Name
387 Bowie #2 Mine
387 Bowie #2 Mine
387 Bowie #2 Mine
387 Bowie #2 Mine
387 Bowie #2 Mine
387 Bowie #2 Mine
387 Bowie #2 Mine
387 Bowie #2 Mine
387 Bowie #2 Mine
387 Bowie #2 Mine
387 Bowie #2 Mine
387 Bowie #2 Mine

171 Colowyo Coal Mine
171 Colowyo Coal Mine
171 Colowyo Coal Mine
171 Colowyo Coal Mine
171 Colowyo Coal Mine
171 Colowyo Coal Mine

Date of Report:

Operator

Bowie Resources, Limited
Bowie Resources, Limited
Bowie Resources, Limited
Bowie Resources, Limited
Bowie Resources, Limited
Bowie Resources, Limited
Bowie Resources, Limited
Bowie Resources, Limited
Bowie Resources, Limited
Bowie Resources, Limited
Bowie Resources, Limited

Bowie Resources, Limited

Colowyo Coal Company, L.P.
Colowyo Coal Company, L.P.
Colowyo Coal Company, L.P.
Colowyo Coal Company, L.P.
Colowyo Coal Company, L.P.
Colowyo Coal Company, L.P.

Wednesday, February 24, 2010

Colorado Division of Reclamtion, Mining and Safety
Monthly Coal Detail Report

Period
County Twn
Delta 13S
Delta 138
Delta 138
Delta 138
Delta 13s
Delta 13s
Delta 13s
Delta 13s
Delta 13s
Delta 13s
Delta 138
Delta 138
Moffat 3N
Moffat 3N
Moffat 3N
Moffat 3N
Moffat 3N
Moffat 3N

1/2009  through
Mine Mine
Rng Type Status
91W  Undergrou Producing
91W  Undergrou Producing
91W  Undergrou Producing
91W  Undergrou Producing
91W  Undergrou Producing
91W  Undergrou Producing
91W  Undergrou Producing
91W  Undergrou Producing
91W  Undergrou Producing
91W  Undergrou Producing
91W  Undergrou Producing
91W  Undergrou Producing
MINE TOTALS :
93W Surface/UG Producing
93W Surface/UG Producing
93W Surface/UG Producing
93W Surface/UG Producing
93W  Surface/UG Producing
93W  Surface/UG Producing

12/2009

# Miners

308
294
287
308
308
299
292
302
293
285
291
301

287
283
288
287
288
285

Days
Worked

31
28
31
30
31
31
31
31
30
31
30
31
366
31
28
31
30
31
30

Production
(tons)

30,697
46,726
69,327
35,263
24,597
22,198
131,342
124,265
190,711
132,131
140,393
265,327
1,212,977
230,762
227,962
411,168
343,279
118,889
363,007

Injuries
1
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Monthly
Record

1/2009
2/2009
3/2009
4/2009
5/2009
6/2009
7/2009
8/2009
9/2009
10/2009
11/2009
12/2009

1/2009
2/2009
3/2009
4/2009
5/2009
6/2009
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171
171
171
171
171
171

187
187
187
187
187
187
187
187
187
187
187
187

1040
1040
1040
1040

Date of Report:

Mine Name

Colowyo Coal Mine
Colowyo Coal Mine
Colowyo Coal Mine
Colowyo Coal Mine
Colowyo Coal Mine
Colowyo Coal Mine

Deserado
Deserado
Deserado
Deserado
Deserado
Deserado
Deserado
Deserado
Deserado
Deserado
Deserado

Deserado

Elk Creek Mine
Elk Creek Mine
Elk Creek Mine
Elk Creek Mine

Operator

Colowyo Coal Company, L.P.
Colowyo Coal Company, L.P.
Colowyo Coal Company, L.P.
Colowyo Coal Company, L.P.
Colowyo Coal Company, L.P.
Colowyo Coal Company, L.P.

Blue Mountain Energy
Blue Mountain Energy
Blue Mountain Energy
Blue Mountain Energy
Blue Mountain Energy
Blue Mountain Energy
Blue Mountain Energy
Blue Mountain Energy
Blue Mountain Energy
Blue Mountain Energy
Blue Mountain Energy
Blue Mountain Energy

Oxbow Mining LLC
Oxbow Mining LLC
Oxbow Mining LLC
Oxbow Mining LLC

Wednesday, February 24, 2010

County
Moffat

Moffat
Moffat
Moffat
Moffat
Moffat

Rio Blanco
Rio Blanco
Rio Blanco
Rio Blanco
Rio Blanco
Rio Blanco
Rio Blanco
Rio Blanco
Rio Blanco
Rio Blanco
Rio Blanco

Rio Blanco

Gunnison
Gunnison
Gunnison

Gunnison

Twn

3N
3N
3N
3N
3N
3N

2N
2N
2N
2N
2N
2N
2N
2N
2N
2N
2N
2N

13S
13S
13S
138

Rng
93w
93w
93w
93w
93w
93W

101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101

90w
90w
90w
90w

Mine Mine
Type Status
Surface/UG Producing
Surface/UG Producing
Surface/UG Producing
Surface/UG Producing
Surface/UG Producing
Surface/UG Producing

MINE TOTALS :
Undergrou Producing
Undergrou Producing
Undergrou Producing
Undergrou Producing
Undergrou Producing
Undergrou Producing
Undergrou Producing
Undergrou Producing
Undergrou Producing
Undergrou Producing
Undergrou Producing
Undergrou Producing

MINE TOTALS :
Undergrou Producing
Undergrou Producing
Undergrou Producing
Undergrou Producing

# Miners

270
300
299
305
274
268

165
160
168
158
176
176
172
175
175
168
170
169

313
322
323
319

Days
Worked

30
31
30
31
30
30
363

20
20
18
20
25
26
24
27
25
26
21
23
275
30
28
31
29

Production
(tons)

206,968
315,169
396,137
301,950
373,404
201,464
3,490,159
177,133
220,567
192,222
254,739
226,062
227,012
166,155
180,423
123,534
136,842
172,379
137,360
2,214,428
290,853
610,481
783,056
633,976

Injuries
0
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Fatalities
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Monthly
Record

7/2009
8/2009
9/2009
10/2009
11/2009
12/2009

1/2009
2/2009
3/2009
4/2009
5/2009
6/2009
7/2009
8/2009
9/2009
10/2009
11/2009
12/2009

1/2009
2/2009
3/2009
4/2009
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1040
1040
1040
1040
1040
1040
1040
1040

214
214
214
214
214
214
214
214
214
214
214
214

120
120

Date of Report:

Mine Name

Elk Creek Mine
Elk Creek Mine
Elk Creek Mine
Elk Creek Mine
Elk Creek Mine
Elk Creek Mine
Elk Creek Mine
Elk Creek Mine

Foidel Creek Mine
Foidel Creek Mine
Foidel Creek Mine
Foidel Creek Mine
Foidel Creek Mine
Foidel Creek Mine
Foidel Creek Mine
Foidel Creek Mine
Foidel Creek Mine
Foidel Creek Mine
Foidel Creek Mine
Foidel Creek Mine

King Coal Mine
King Coal Mine

Operator

Oxbow Mining LLC
Oxbow Mining LLC
Oxbow Mining LLC
Oxbow Mining LLC
Oxbow Mining LLC
Oxbow Mining LLC
Oxbow Mining LLC
Oxbow Mining LLC

Twenty Mile Coal Company
Twenty Mile Coal Company
Twenty Mile Coal Company
Twenty Mile Coal Company
Twenty Mile Coal Company
Twenty Mile Coal Company
Twenty Mile Coal Company
Twenty Mile Coal Company
Twenty Mile Coal Company
Twenty Mile Coal Company
Twenty Mile Coal Company
Twenty Mile Coal Company

National King Coal Inc.

National King Coal Inc.

Wednesday, February 24, 2010

County

Gunnison
Gunnison
Gunnison
Gunnison
Gunnison
Gunnison
Gunnison

Gunnison

Routt
Routt
Routt
Routt
Routt
Routt
Routt
Routt
Routt
Routt
Routt
Routt

La Plata
La Plata

Twn
13S
13S
13S
13S
13S
13S
13S
13S

5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N

35N
35N

Rng
90w
90w
90w
90w
90w
90w
90w
90w

86W
86W
86W
86W
86W
86W
86W
86W
86W
86W
86W
86W

11w
11w

Mine Mine
Type Status
Undergrou Producing
Undergrou Producing
Undergrou Producing
Undergrou Producing
Undergrou Producing
Undergrou Producing
Undergrou Producing
Undergrou Producing

MINE TOTALS :
Undergrou Producing
Undergrou Producing
Undergrou Producing
Undergrou Producing
Undergrou Producing
Undergrou Producing
Undergrou Producing
Undergrou Producing
Undergrou Producing
Undergrou Producing
Undergrou Producing
Undergrou Producing

MINE TOTALS :
Undergrou Producing
Undergrou Producing

# Miners

319
324
334
333
338
334
334
333

539
561
553
561
564
561
546
524
523
516
511
503

18

Days
Worked

30
30
30
31
28
31
28
28
354
31
28
31
30
31
30
30
31
30
31
29
31
363
21
20

Production
(tons)

336,488
480,028
529,963
380,685
628,660
67,024
503,405
458,260
5,702,879
708,863
751,045
850,960
975,794
603,839
652,148
907,612
786,524
737,081
528,625
213,165
111,423
7,827,079
2,019

0

Injuries
0
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Fatalities
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Monthly
Record

5/2009
6/2009
7/2009
8/2009
9/2009
10/2009
11/2009
12/2009

1/2009
2/2009
3/2009
4/2009
5/2009
6/2009
7/2009
8/2009
9/2009
10/2009
11/2009
12/2009

1/2009
2/2009
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120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120

1046
1046
1046
1046
1046
1046
1046
1046
1046
1046
1046
1046

Date of Report:

Mine Name

King Coal Mine
King Coal Mine
King Coal Mine
King Coal Mine
King Coal Mine
King Coal Mine
King Coal Mine
King Coal Mine
King Coal Mine
King Coal Mine

King Il Mine
King Il Mine
King Il Mine
King Il Mine
King Il Mine
King Il Mine
King Il Mine
King Il Mine
King Il Mine
King Il Mine
King Il Mine
King Il Mine

Operator

National King Coal Inc.
National King Coal Inc.
National King Coal Inc.
National King Coal Inc.
National King Coal Inc.
National King Coal Inc.
National King Coal Inc.
National King Coal Inc.
National King Coal Inc.

National King Coal Inc.

National King Coal LLC
National King Coal LLC
National King Coal LLC
National King Coal LLC
National King Coal LLC
National King Coal LLC
National King Coal LLC
National King Coal LLC
National King Coal LLC
National King Coal LLC
National King Coal LLC
National King Coal LLC

Wednesday, February 24, 2010

County
La Plata

La Plata
La Plata
La Plata
La Plata
La Plata
La Plata
La Plata
La Plata
La Plata

La Plata
La Plata
La Plata
La Plata
La Plata
La Plata
La Plata
La Plata
La Plata
La Plata
La Plata
La Plata

Twn
35N
35N
35N
35N
35N
35N
35N
35N
35N
35N

35N
35N
35N
35N
35N
35N
35N
35N
35N
35N
35N
35N

Rng
11W
11w
11W
11w
11w
11w
11w
11W
11W
11W

12w
12w
12w
12w
12w
12w
12w
12w
12w
12w
12w
12w

Mine Mine
Type Status
Undergrou Producing

Undergrou Idle
Undergrou Idle
Undergrou Idle
Undergrou Idle
Undergrou Idle
Undergrou Idle
Undergrou Idle
Undergrou Idle
Undergrou Idle
MINE TOTALS :
Undergrou Producing
Undergrou Producing
Undergrou Producing
Undergrou Producing
Undergrou Producing
Undergrou Producing
Undergrou Producing
Undergrou Producing
Undergrou Producing
Undergrou Producing
Undergrou Producing
Undergrou Producing
MINE TOTALS :

# Miners

O O O O O o o &>~ o ©

71
64
62
68
75
84
87
92
87
76
57
56

Days
Worked

18

282

Production
(tons)
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2,019
36,079
46,658
34,903
33,093
41,001
55,890
60,897
58,910
51,119
24,666
25,985
33,011

502,212

Injuries
0
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Fatalities
0
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Monthly
Record

3/2009
4/2009
5/2009
6/2009
7/2009
8/2009
9/2009
10/2009
11/2009
12/2009

1/2009
2/2009
3/2009
4/2009
5/2009
6/2009
7/2009
8/2009
9/2009
10/2009
11/2009
12/2009
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168
168
168
168
168
168
168
168
168
168
168
168

122
122
122
122
122
122
122
122
122
122
122
122

Date of Report:

Mine Name

McClane Canyon
McClane Canyon
McClane Canyon
McClane Canyon
McClane Canyon
McClane Canyon
McClane Canyon
McClane Canyon
McClane Canyon
McClane Canyon
McClane Canyon
McClane Canyon

New Horizon Mine
New Horizon Mine
New Horizon Mine
New Horizon Mine
New Horizon Mine
New Horizon Mine
New Horizon Mine
New Horizon Mine
New Horizon Mine
New Horizon Mine
New Horizon Mine

New Horizon Mine

Operator

Central Appalacia Mining
Central Appalacia Mining
Central Appalacia Mining
Central Appalacia Mining
Central Appalacia Mining
Central Appalacia Mining
Central Appalacia Mining
Central Appalacia Mining
Central Appalacia Mining
Central Appalacia Mining
Central Appalacia Mining
Central Appalacia Mining

Western Fuels-Colorado, ALLC
Western Fuels-Colorado, ALLC
Western Fuels-Colorado, ALLC
Western Fuels-Colorado, ALLC
Western Fuels-Colorado, ALLC
Western Fuels-Colorado, ALLC
Western Fuels-Colorado, ALLC
Western Fuels-Colorado, ALLC
Western Fuels-Colorado, ALLC
Western Fuels-Colorado, ALLC
Western Fuels-Colorado, ALLC
Western Fuels-Colorado, ALLC

Wednesday, February 24, 2010

County
Garfield

Garfield
Garfield
Garfield
Garfield
Garfield
Garfield
Garfield
Garfield
Garfield
Garfield
Garfield

Montrose
Montrose
Montrose
Montrose
Montrose
Montrose
Montrose
Montrose
Montrose
Montrose
Montrose

Montrose

Twn
7S
7S
7S
7S
7S
7S
7S
7S
7S
7S
7S
7S

46N
46N
46N
46N
46N
46N
46N
46N
46N
46N
46N
46N

Rng
102
102
102
102
102
102
102
102
102
102
102
102

15w
15W
15w
15w
15w
15w
15w
15w
15w
15w
15w
15w

Mine Mine
Type Status
Undergrou Producing
Undergrou Producing
Undergrou Producing
Undergrou Producing
Undergrou Producing
Undergrou Producing
Undergrou Producing
Undergrou Producing
Undergrou Producing
Undergrou Producing
Undergrou Producing
Undergrou Producing

MINE TOTALS :
Surface Producing
Surface Producing
Surface Producing
Surface Producing
Surface Producing
Surface Producing
Surface Producing
Surface Producing
Surface Producing
Surface Producing
Surface Producing
Surface Producing

# Miners

23
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24

23
23
23
23
23
22
21
21
22
23
23
23

Days
Worked

16
18
18
17
17
20
14
17
20
17
17
13
204
21
21
23
22
20
22
22
21
21
22
19
21

Production
(tons)

24,410
27,190
26,330
23,270
18,370
23,980
17,970
22,780
23,380
21,680
13,250
17,770
260,380

38,593
30,844
27,989
29,534
34,549
37,955
34,003
30,627
13,669
32,793
30,580
32,622

Injuries
0
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Fatalities
0
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Monthly
Record

1/2009
2/2009
3/2009
4/2009
5/2009
6/2009
7/2009
8/2009
9/2009
10/2009
11/2009
12/2009

1/2009
2/2009
3/2009
4/2009
5/2009
6/2009
7/2009
8/2009
9/2009
10/2009
11/2009
12/2009
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172
172
172
172
172
172
172
172
172
172
172
172

197
197
197
197
197
197
197
197
197
197

Date of Report:

Mine Name

Trapper Strip
Trapper Strip
Trapper Strip
Trapper Strip
Trapper Strip
Trapper Strip
Trapper Strip
Trapper Strip
Trapper Strip
Trapper Strip
Trapper Strip
Trapper Strip

West EIk Mine
West EIk Mine
West Elk Mine
West Elk Mine
West Elk Mine
West Elk Mine
West Elk Mine
West EIk Mine
West EIk Mine
West Elk Mine

Operator

Trapper Mining, Inc
Trapper Mining, Inc
Trapper Mining, Inc
Trapper Mining, Inc
Trapper Mining, Inc
Trapper Mining, Inc
Trapper Mining, Inc
Trapper Mining, Inc
Trapper Mining, Inc
Trapper Mining, Inc
Trapper Mining, Inc
Trapper Mining, Inc

Mountain Coal Company
Mountain Coal Company
Mountain Coal Company
Mountain Coal Company
Mountain Coal Company
Mountain Coal Company
Mountain Coal Company
Mountain Coal Company
Mountain Coal Company

Mountain Coal Company

Wednesday, February 24, 2010

County

Moffat
Moffat
Moffat
Moffat
Moffat
Moffat
Moffat
Moffat
Moffat
Moffat
Moffat
Moffat

Gunnison
Gunnison
Gunnison
Gunnison
Gunnison
Gunnison
Gunnison
Gunnison
Gunnison

Gunnison

6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N

13S
13S
13S
13S
13S
13S
13S
13S
13S
138

Twn Rng

91W
91IW
91IW
91IW
91W
91W
91W
91W
91W
91W
91W
91W

90w
90w
90w
90w
90w
90w
90w
90w
90w
90w

Mine Mine

Type Status
MINE TOTALS :
Surface Producing
Surface Producing
Surface Producing
Surface Producing
Surface Producing
Surface Producing
Surface Producing
Surface Producing
Surface Producing
Surface Producing
Surface Producing
Surface Producing
MINE TOTALS :
Undergrou Producing
Undergrou Producing
Undergrou Producing
Undergrou Producing
Undergrou Producing
Undergrou Producing
Undergrou Producing
Undergrou Producing
Undergrou Producing
Undergrou Producing

# Miners

151
151
150
149
153
158
160
154
156
156
157
162

381
384
384
382
391
364
323
320
320
317

Days
Worked

255

29
27
31
29
30
30
30
31
29
31
28
29
354

31
28
31
30
31
30
31
31
30
31

Production
(tons)

373,758

212,170
199,717
208,900
210,084
173,587
193,751
171,135
121,433
140,729
126,154
134,258
219,036
2,110,954
313,633
437,277
414,619
456,588
406,690
338,076
271,879
422,511
332,664
646,178

Injuries
1
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Fatalities
0
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Monthly
Record

1/2009
2/2009
3/2009
4/2009
5/2009
6/2009
7/2009
8/2009
9/2009
10/2009
11/2009
12/2009

1/2009
2/2009
3/2009
4/2009
5/2009
6/2009
7/2009
8/2009
9/2009
10/2009
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# Mine Name
197 West EIk Min
197 West EIk Min

Date of Report:

Operator
e Mountain Coal Company
e Mountain Coal Company

Wednesday, February 24, 2010

Mine Mine

County Twn Rng Type Status
Gunnison 13S  90W Undergrou Producing
Gunnison 13S  90W Undergrou Producing
MINE TOTALS :

GRAND TOTALS

# Miners Days
Worked
316 29
314 29
362
3,276

Production
(tons)

398,450
447,016

4,885,581

28,582,426

Injuries
2
0

3

88

Fatalities
0
0

0

Monthly
Record

11/2009
12/2009
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